
23-24.03.1957. La Toussouire,         1st  Grand Prix du Maurienne  
 
 
 
23.03.57. La Toussouire                           1st Giant Slalom, men 
 
 
 
 
  1. Hias Leitner   AUT   1.40.0 
 
  2. Rene Collet   FRA   1.42.0 
 
  3. Adrien Duvillard   FRA   1.45.0 
  4. Hans Klabacher   AUT   1.46.0 
  5. Oswaldo Picchiotino  ITA   1.46.4 
  6. Andre Simond   FRA   1.47.4 
  7. Albert Gacon   FRA   1.49.2 
  8. Rene Sulpice   FRA  
and Georges Breches   FRA 
and Felix Allard   FRA   1.50.0 
11. Piero Viotto   ITA  
12. Henri Giralt   FRA   
13. Guy de Huertas   FRA 
14. Henri Oreiller   FRA  
15. Pierre Cretin   FRA   
16. Philippe Mathis   FRA   
17. Maurice Adrait   FRA   
18. Pierre Stamos   FRA   
19.  Lafforgue   FRA   
20. Jean-Claude Bron   FRA   
21.  Allemand   ITA 
22.  Fayolle   FRA   
23. Raymond Devouassoud  FRA    
24.  Jacquot   FRA    
25.  Coutrand   army 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



23.03.57. La Toussouire                     1st Giant Slalom, women 
 
 
 
  1. Anne-Marie Leduc  FRA   1.27.8 
 
  2. Anne Duschonnet   FRA   1.30.4 
  3. Madeleine Joguet   FRA   1.31.6 
 
  4. Marielle Goitshel   FRA   1.46.2 
  5. Christine Goitshel   FRA   1.46.4 
  6. Lucette Collet   FRA   
  7. G Marra    ITA 
  8. S Marra    ITA 
  9. Christine Duverney  FRA   
10.  Frasse    FRA   
11. J Arnaud   FRA   
 
 
 
24.03.57. La Toussouire                         2nd Giant Slalom, men  
 
 
  1. Hias Leitner   AUT    
and Adrien Duvillard   FRA   1.32.0   
  3. Rene Collet   FRA    
and Jean Vuarnet   FRA   1.33.2 
  5. Hans Klabacher   AUT   1.35.0 
   
  6. Oswaldo Picchiotino  ITA   1.36.2 
  7. Rene Sulpice   FRA   1.36.3 
  8. Albert Gacon   FRA  
and Guy de Huertas   FRA 
and Pierro Viotto   ITA   1.37.2 
11. Andre Simond   FRA  
12. Felix Allard   FRA  
13. Henri Giralt   FRA   
14. Leo Lacroix   FRA   
and Henri Oreiller   FRA  
16. Philippe Mathis   FRA   
and Georges Breches   FRA 
18. Raymond Devouassoud  FRA   
19. Pierre Stamos   FRA   
and Robert Fougerousse  FRA 
21. Yvon Blanc-Delphin  FRA 
 



23-24.03.57. La Toussouire          Giant Slalom, men   
     (two runs) 

 
 
 
 
  1. Hias Leitner  AUT  1.40.0 + 1.32.0 3.12.0 
 
  2. Rene Collet  FRA  1.42.0 + 1.33.2 3.15.2 
  3. Adrien Duvillard  FRA  1.45.0 + 1.32.0 3.17.0 
 
  4. Hans Klabacher  AUT  1.46.0 + 1.35.0 3.21.0 
  5. Oswaldo Picchiotino ITA  1.46.4 + 1.36.2 3.22.6 
 
  6. Andre Simond  FRA   
  7. Rene Sulpice  FRA  1.50.0 + 1.36.3 3.26.3 
  8. Albert Gacon  FRA  1.49.2 + 1.37.2 3.26.4 
  9. Pierro Viotto  ITA  
10. Felix Allard  FRA  
11. Guy de Huertas  FRA 
12. Henri Giralt  FRA   
13. Georges Breches  FRA   
14. Henri Oreiller  FRA  
15. Philippe Mathis  FRA      j1 
16. Pierre Stamos  FRA   
17. Maurice Adrait  FRA   
18. Raymond Devouassoud FRA   
19.  Allemand  ITA 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



24.03.57. La Toussouire                     2nd Giant Slalom, women  
 
 
 
1. Anne-Marie Leduc   FRA   1.49.3  
  
2. Madeleine Joguet   FRA   1.57.0 
3. Christine Duverney   FRA   2.00.9  
4. Christine Goitshel   FRA   2.03.0 
5. Marielle Goitshel   FRA  
6. S Marra    ITA 
7. Frasse    FRA 
8. Lucette Collet   FRA   
9. J Arnaud   FRA   
10. G Marra    ITA 
 
 
23-24.03.57. La Toussouire          Giant Slalom, women   

     (two runs) 
 
 
 
1. Anne-Marie Leduc  FRA  1.27.8 1.49.3  3.17.2 
2. Madeleine Joguet  FRA  1.31.6 1.57.0  3.28.3 
3. Christine Goitshel  FRA  1.46.4 2.03.0  3.49.4 
4. Marielle Goitshel  FRA  1.46.2 
5. Lucette Collet  FRA   
6. S Marra   ITA 
7. Christine Duverney  FRA   2.00.9  
8. G Marra   ITA 
9. J Arnaud  FRA   
10.  Frasse   FRA 
 
 
DNF(2): 

Anne Duschonnet FRA (1st run:  2 – 1.30.4) 
 


